General Notes for Commercial Works

Revised May 2012

GENERAL NOTES (NCC 2012, BCA Vol 1)

All materials and work practices shall comply with, but not limited to the Building Regulations
2006, the National Construction Code series 2012 Building Code of Australia Volume 1 and all
relevant current Australian Standards (as amended) referred to therein.

Unless otherwise specified, the term BCA shall refer to National Construction Code Series 2012
Building Code of Australia Volume 1.

All materials and construction practice shall meet the Performance Requirements of the Building
Code of Australia. Where an alternative solution is proposed then prior to implementation or
installation it first must be assessed and approved by the Relevant Building Surveyor as meeting
the Performance Requirements of the Building Code of Australia.

Step sizes (other than for spiral stairs) to be:-

Risers (R) 190mm maximum and 115mm minimum

Going (G) 355mm maximum and 250mm minimum for Public stairways and 355mm maximum
and 240mm minimum for Private stairways

2R + 1G = 700mm maximum and 550mm minimum

Constructed with a less than 125mm gap to open treads

All treads, landings and the like to have non slip finish or suitable non-skid strip near edge of
nosing.

Provide balustrades where change in level exceeds 1000mm above the surface beneath
landings, ramps and/or treads. Balustrades (other than tensioned wire balustrades) to be:-
1000mm minimum above finished surface level of balconies, landings or the like, and

1000mm minimum above finished surface level of stair nosing or ramp, and

Vertical with a less than 125mm gap between, and

Any horizontal element within the balustrade between 150mm and 760mm above the floor must
not facilitate climbing where changes in level exceeds 4000mm above the surface beneath
landings, ramps and/or reads.

Top of hand rails to be minimum 865mm vertically above stair nosing and floor surface of ramps.

Window sizes nominated are nominal only. Actual size may vary according to manufacturer.
Windows to be flashed all around.

Waterproofing of wet areas to comply with BCA Part F1.7.

For buildings in marine or other exposure environments shall have masonry units, mortar and all
built in components and the like complying with the durability requirements of AS3700-2011
Masonry structures

All storm water to be taken to the legal point of discharge to the relevant authorities’ approval.

These drawings shall be read in conjunction with all architectural specifications, relevant
structural and all other consultants’ drawings/details and specifications and with any other written
instructions issued in the course of the contract.

All measurements and levels in millimeters U.N.O.
Figured dimensions take precedence over scaled dimensions.

The builder shall take all steps necessary to ensure the stability and general water tightness of
all new and/or existing structures and all essential services to be maintained during all works.

The builder and subcontractors shall check and verify all dimensions, setbacks, levels and
specifications and all other relevant documentation prior to the commencement of any works.
Report all discrepancies to this office for clarification.

Installation of all services shall comply with the respective Supply Authority requirements.

The builder and subcontractor shall ensure that all storm water drains, sewer pipes and the like
are located at a sufficient distance from any buildings footing and/or slab edge beams so as to
prevent general moisture penetration, dampness, weakening and undermining of any building
and its footing system.

These plans have been prepared for the exclusive use by the client of [insert Building Designer]
(‘the Designer’) for the purpose expressly notified to the Designer. Any other person who uses
or relies on these plans without the Designer's written consent does so at their own risk and no
responsibility is accepted by the Designer for such use and/or reliance.

The approval by this office of a substitute material, work practice, variation or the like is not an
authorisation for its use or a contract variation. Any said variations must be accepted by all
parties to

AO1 - COVER SHEET

AO2 - SITE PLAN

AO3 - GROUND FLOOR PLAN

AO04 - FIRST FLOOR PLAN

AO5 - ROOF PLAN

AO6 - ELEVATIONS

AO7 - SECTION/WINDOW & DOOR SCHEDULE
AO8 - DETAILS

the agreement and where applicable the Relevant Building Surveyor prior to implementing the
said variation.

Refer to Civil Engineers design and details for all storm water, car parking and driveway
construction requirements.

Refer to fire services design for all hydrant, hose reels and extinguisher details.

Electrical switchboards located in the path of travel to exits to be enclosed in a metal or other
non combustible cabinet with smoke proof doors. Significant switchboards shall be provided with
a 5kg carbon dioxide extinguisher or another type of extinguisher with a minimum classification
of 1A:E and fitted with a hose complete with extinguisher identification signage and shall be
located between 2m and 20m from the significant switchboard.

Fire hazard properties of materials and assemblies to comply with BCA Specification C1.10.

Mechanical ventilation or air-conditioning of rooms to be provided with a system complying with
AS1668.2 and AS/NZS 3666.1 as amended. Exhaust outlets to be located no closer than 6.0m
to fresh air inlets.

Sediment pollution control:-

A site management plan is to be implemented during construction to control sediment run-off in
accordance with EPA Victoria publication #275 'construction techniques for sediment pollution
control'.

Provide 'propex’ or written approved equivalent silt fences to the low side of the allotment and
around all soil stockpiles and storm water inlet pits / sumps and install 'silt stop' filter bags over
all storm water entry pits during construction works.

'Supergro' or written approved equivalent erosion control fabric to be placed over garden beds to
prevent surface erosion during re vegetation period

Personal loading:-
Based on sanitary facilities provided per BCA Table. F2.3

Male Employees:-
Female Employees:-

Male Patrons:-
Female Patrons:-

Male Participants:-
Female Participants:-

Children:-

Authorities List:-

Municipality-

Sewerage authority-

Drainage authority-

Relevant Building Surveyor-
Relevant Fire Authority-

Relevant Electrical Supply Authority-

Planning Permit:-

Planning Permit No.-

Issue Date-

Builder to allow for all works to comply and include all required conditions in accordance with the
Planning Permit and shall be responsible that all Planning Conditions are met at the completion
of works.

Project Consultants List:-
Consulting Structural Engineer-
Consulting Civil Engineer-
Consulting Fire Service Design-
Consulting Land Surveyor-
Consulting Geotechnical Engineer-
Consulting Landscape Designer-
Consulting Mechanical Services Engineer-
Consulting Electrical Engineer -
Consulting Hydraulic Engineer,
Consulting Lighting Designer-

Site geotechnical investigation:-
Refer to geotechnical investigation report no. :-
By
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SITE NOTES: LEGEND NOTE: SITE AREA: 2078m?2
SOIL TEST BUILT UP AREA: 1278.48m?2
REFER TO: HOME AND INDUSTRIAL SOIL TESTING LB - LETTER BOX (ACE DRILLING) SITE COVERAGE: 61.52%
PLAN OF SURVEY _ FOR LOCATION OF HWS - HOT WATER SERVICE SITE LEVELS PERMIBILITY: 20%
CONTOUR INTERVALS, BOUNDARIES, FENCES, PROVIDE A.G. DRAINS WHERE REQUIRED & MB - METER BOX (Home and Industrial Soil Test Pty Ltd)
SURFACE PITS, VALVE COVERS ECT. ENSURE THAT ALL PRECAUTIONS ARE TAKEN TO PROTECT SITE TO BE DRAINED TO THE SATISFACTION OF CONNECT TO S/WATER DRAIN VIA SILT PIT BIN - RUBISH BIN
ADJOINING PROPERTY/PUBLIC DURING THE BUILDING SURVEYOR. R/BIN - RECYCLE BIN NOTE:
NO DIRECT KNOWLEDGE IS CLAIMED OF THE LOCATION EXCAVATION/ CONSTRUCTION,/ DEMOLISHION CONNECT SEWERAGE AS PER RELEVANT ADJACENT P.0.S TO BE PROTECTED FROM
OF UNDERGROUND SERVICES. OWNERS OF ADJOINING PROPERTY MUST BE CONSULTED CONNECT PVC STORMWATER DRAIN AT AUTHORITY APPROVAL AND TO APPROVED HW - HABITAL WINDOW OVER VIEWING WITH A 1800h MIN.
PRIOR TO REMOVING/ALTERING SHARED FENCING 1:100 MIN. FALL, WITH INSPECTION OPENINGS AT DISCHARGE POINT. FINAL SEWER PIPE LAYOUT NHW - NON HABITAL WINDOW COLOURBOND FENCING.
PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION OR CONSTRUCTION, 9M MAX. CTRS. AND AT CHANGE OF DIRECTION MAY BE ALTERED IF REQUIRED BY RELEVANT GM - GAS METER
THE RELEVANT AUTHORITY SHOULD BE CONTACTED NO PART OF THE PROPOSED STRUCTURE OR FOOTING IS TO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. SEWER AUTHORITY. RWT - RAIN WATER TANK NOTE:
TO LOCATE POSSIBLE UNDERGROUND SERVICES. ENCROACH THE TITLE BOUNDARIES DOWNPIPE LAYOUT MAY VARY ON SITE SHOULD THE PROVIDE UPVC SEWER PIPE T3 2 G g et e e ;43_1;%%% cg;_g:ﬁsG ﬂ? J:ﬁtéﬁi é\CRTEU oL
RELEVANT BUILDING SURVEYOR/COUNCIL REQUIRE IT. R/BIN[| BIN [l RWT
GROUND MUST BE GRADED AWAY FROM F.F.L. TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE BY BUILDING SUPERVISOR / Q LOCATION OF SECOND EXTERNAL TAP TO BE DETERMINED FORMS AND REFLECT THE ADJACENT DWELLINGS
EXTERNAL WALLS AND SURFACE WATER PROPERLY AFTER COMPLETION OF SITE WORKS.
DP:  DOWN PIPE BY POSITION OF OVERFLOW RELIEF GULLY. NOTE: _
DRAINED BY MEANS OF SURFACE/CUT-OFF DRAINS DPS: DOWN PIPE WITH SPREADER NOTE:
CONNECTED INTO SWD VIA SILT PITS g‘l’s'“c":_l'EAC;GSEngm':"’g?;Jg"{-f_g’é'l-‘I'_’(C’B":’TN?:'I:L & ' CUT / FIL PROPOSALS & FINISHED FLOOR LEVELS ON (LEGAL POINT OF DISCHARGE) BREAK UP LARGE FORMS WITH &
AS PER APPROVED DRAINAGE PLAN DOWNPIPES TO BE PROVIDE AT MAX. 12M CENTRES THIS SITE PLAN TO BE CHECKED & CONFIRMED PRIOR STORM WATER TO BE CONNECTED ARTICULATED DIMENTIONS IN PLAN AND R
BLOCK BEARINGS MUST BE CONFIRMED PRIOR TO TO CONSTRUCTION BY THE BUILDER / OR SUB-CONTRACTORS. TO LEGAL POINT OF DISCHARGE ELEVATION, TO MAINTAIN A SCALE RELEVENT TO
CONSTRUCTION. AS PER LOCAL COUNCIL REQUIREMENTS THE ADJOINING BUILDING.
.Uo. -
o
E —~
> NO FENCE g
S ALLOTMENT BOUNDARY 64.45m (173°51'40") 1.8M HIGH SECURITY FENCE Z %
DP DP DP DI > el | NN R EE] LLI%
s~ | stgircape t D :
| 3 ~§ selecte .bal.slr de fo be min. 1000 % ; a g
I d%g WC N Tt z
ot Y :
sd \q A
LOT 712 3 X
| Ok < 2
e u
WAREHOUSE 3 L ES S
itchen_|_4°S 3]
@ o FLOOR AREA 378.53m2 gz K :
. - 7;,/7 — — —|-sa& E
5O X@' TOTAL/AREA =
inc. offic/mezz. storage: 488.00m? Q,L« >
,,,,,,, o\ ___
r % -
* [F.F.L60.60 ; | <
o ~ STEP RAMP 1:8TO BE
3 —?’&—393_6”/‘/@0/ . CONFIRMED ON SITE. . . SR tu
I 1/‘// o‘. R T T T SRS 0 w
| oM - R .
S W g & zs ]
DI DP DP DP o] S 8 q;) (&) (@)
o )
DP DP LN LS—S— P : S g E E "
—_ F\\\\ o A R 8 S s % O J
£ | - R, L o &
S | 26 A ] a 80 <
;o : ‘o\\\{3 R LIRS R ST el o
: LOT 712 Py — STEP RAMP 1:8 TO BE 24,90 e *
S WAREHOUSE 2 3 84)-- . CONFIRMED ON.SITE . _SETBACK . . .| . . . . .
—I o : 1 e e e e e e T e e e e S T T e T P
LU X N Lol 2,400 " ," 2,400 - © 2,800 ", "12,800 ", ' 2800 1 , 2800  ° Z
> O g FLOOR AREA 381.57m2 L R %%O“V\“V\“y ~
< 3 TOTAL AREA 3 4 5 o
Y o c o : : 5 N =
o g2 inc. offic/mezz. storage: 491.04m S| n
o m s | o
O % Z g Fl FIL 60-60 Itth?n 1\\\\\ Z g 8 tl-l) >
.E < B B \\\\\ +0o R | ,f"’ s E
C LIJ >= \D.‘li g ,/; XE L.
— O (-4 H O < .-
O < ] Ay Pt < = t
[T T i bt a o
T Q S Sga T : N 2
S X< ] WP & Ry 52y
3 8 Q(,b ([N o === = /~ OTE WITH X w o
© g -1 lected ballistrade fo be mih. 1000 < 7))
E . Q.)Q/X T ‘ 2 - E lFr;aesterB CA ,/,/ o T /<
1T} Q- J/ L AREPREREN T WITH 20
= ENEPEEREE s 9
E DI DP DP D Tx\ = - = 8 L
g - Tl leblE E %
< (l J{s.wc | = — | E A\
A z~ ; £
e
LOT 712 " R S
1 w=- < -
! OF < <
= 1k
2 WAREHOUSE 1 oy RS
kitchenl i 2ol x S
A FLOOR AREA 384.22m?2 ﬁ*:f%f- : =
g5 TOTAL AREA Loy e vl e &
o M3 - o cbmpamms AQR Qa2 T T 5007 A . 2 200.
SR inc. offic/mezz. storage: 493.69m? S - p -2400. 300 - 2,800 - 4. :2,800 - - - 2,800 S
1 ' .9 >
F.F.L 60.60 | — T / T r 88
| \\\ 54 P e S e P S S e Y —
| 26T . STEPRAMP 1:8TOBE . . . . .SETBACK .82 - wg
| LR \Ch . CONFIRMEDONSITE|: - - - : « . . .. ‘o2 L ok
‘ 1/p0‘ S ey ey e g g L . OE L a©
| _-\O 2% T
B y a
NOT FENCED NI R T Lo L !
7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7/ 7 7/ d I(
65.@ ALLOTMENT BOUNDARY 65.28m (353°51'40") 1.8M HIGH SECURITY FENCE '
© NO FENCE | | =
| n3
ADJOINING ALLOTMENT . | 73
| \ > <
LOT 713 | oS
S\ \ }®
K VACANT . o
50 %)
AS OF 22.08.16 x

SITE PLAN

1-038378m | | Proposed: dments
M7 ﬂl!SiﬂIl ﬁl‘llllll Ptv I.tll. :ﬂ;i';‘}l!:ﬁ (3x) FACTORIES faty Ammon
SCALE 1:100 FIRE: building designers | OT 712 RAVENHALL WAY,
" \ \ RAVENHALL
EMERGENCY LIGHTING EXIT SIGNS | | Gient 111 RASHIDI
ARE PORTABLE EXIT. DRY WATER registered bullding practitioner  A:wwrsswarER| | Job No: Date: O part o n whole with ot the wriien. .
FIRE BLANKETS FOR KITCHENS. |} S22 | ™ 1494 151218]| © smie shgst no: 02




ELECTRICAL LEGEND

44,620
90 150 1200 x 300 Recessed T bar 2x36W
31,215. 4 ” 81365 4'800 [—1 Fluorescent light fitting
150. 31,065. 2,300 4,500 ,1,47530 4,800 R,
" A 7 e cs emergency g
| @ class 9430 1x 10w CO D16/C90B16
: o O EM Clevertronics emergency light class
F ﬁ%s l 5 = Obp a Obb = = T S S N S e i-i L ] 8170 1 x 40w CO D80/C%0 C80
| || cobe t _I O
1 [ L\‘OO ’z ;:'io] L ; 5 b . X Clevertronics emergency light class
! 30 800- | T lected balistrade fo b mi. 1000 11 o o EM
'H /2 ¢,m |)IS- # (CO) bdve HFL, s per BCA cz: : o o ‘_T K 1x 10w CO C25/C90 C25
| s - el
| | ST ‘ E | ™| Kasten 2023 wall mounted external
| 5 B ‘,/ % N N N &i : o N : light fitting from Eagle lighting
| &0 OFFICE + RECEPTION o =
: 2 R E}AKA %u i e E 3 Q 1x400w high bay light
: s & 4 ©0
| WAREHOUSE 3 oo o1 H = 5 3 o Lowvologoan
| °F wrrchenerre | .= Q 60 watt bayonet light fitti
w FLOOR AREA 378.53m2 | e o 3 e
| u 00 < .
g ! F, L e , FLOOR AREA 44.72m2 i E Switch and meterboard
3 ‘ TOTAL AREA L o - 7 "o
= | ; i t . 488.00 ) ‘ wo3 @ _______________ ' A 10 Amp double gpo 1200 above floor
; inc. offic/mezz. storage: .00m | s Drectwiing 1o HWs
r—-- Tttt TTTo T TTTTT T - < . .
F.F.L 60.60 - el 150
! H | 1
| . _ E m' ol o Mistral 250mm exhaust fan to be ducted to
! o g3 | 1 external wall or roof
| i | 1 26}/‘&66 © é g | 0 & 3Phase power for automatic roller shutter
| R oP ' A
N 39,515. B ;! FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT:
%V 8 o
—N i — |
—_~ A i ™ GZ) EXISTING EXTERNAL HYDRANT
> RSN | | WITH DUAL HEAD
< ! ‘ S "6 I v
© | Lo, X £g (X)
- | 0405‘3\'\6 i - 8l o EXISTING 36mm HOSE REEL
7)) | NG 0 ] A R
0 | 84,;\\ §§| 150 N N WALL WETTING SPRINKLER
r I i ¥, LN N HEAD WITH SHUT OFF VALVE
S WAREHOUSE 2 | =" 2 2 &
N | L —
E FLOOR AREA 381.57m2 | I_': @ 80 B (E) DRY CHEMICAL
g 9 - TOTAL AREA I @ - oy . o S
SIS o . . . 2 | KR3IF= © @ 9.0kg WATER BASED
T L] L} L] L] - — L —_ e | \(\
N= o |l inc. offic/mezz. storage: 491.04m o S OR Anos 23792 | S N o s
0 Tl | ¥
S F.F.L 60.60 richenerre | s 5,
< | . N N N S N g NEW EXTERNAL HYDRANT
& e EM 1< % Sl WITH DUAL HEAD
< |t | s =1 19 - o
=] i OFFICE + RECEPTION :2 8 3¥ NEW 36mm HOSE REEL
2\ -] KX E CONNECTED TO 38mm
= | ek ) N N N e COPPER PIPE TO BE TO BE
g : g ’”4" | S RUN TO SHUT OFF VALVE
| B bl o . o 0 o 4 AT HOSE REEL
bdve HFL, s per BCA a AN
& D o f‘*y”“’ I 1 J el > ﬁE S o o‘:’; 2A 20B (E) DRY CHEMICAL 2.0m
%; p (K180 2 S JDF = Qe 2 ram SR I — n FROM ELECTRICAL BOARD
— = [I\Op } i Opp » Opp ¥ IN =TT = N 2 .__: G — HLri
H I
9 ‘00 T : : o g; NOTE: ALL FIRE SERVICES TO BE COPPER TYPE B 16 GUAGE, MIN COVER 600mm
| T | | o ~
3 { g M
< g 1 L dw i i$ é: i (\T jv
-4 Is. ] w
g in s
L LA | £ 2
i 52 S
2 EM gz = -
s “ - e S MY
& | B 1= N o
WAREHOUSE 1 Ticera] 0 L] 5 o FIRE:
- %@ - =
o FLOOR AREA 384.22m2 = oo L8 Sy 00 < EMERGENCY LIGHTING EXIT SIGNS
v — — bTHTC7 —|[—o— . m 2 a a s a l
3 TOTAL AREA Lo = -— , : 7 SRCEN ARE PORTABLE EXIT. DRY WATER
— - - L
inc. offic/mezz. storage: 493.69m? e . 600 FIRE BLANKETS FOR KITCHENS.
r ! | ! L 1 0
F.F.L 60.60 | i —
| ! 3
| ! I o
. . . I ‘ . - £ o | || > —
| N\ P g8 10 < o o
a 20 Tgn LR 5 2 3
l LSt \C gl 1= N 3|
N 0 W IR TS
| B /1 po“ ¥ Toz || : 5
b Pt A ¥
e FLIRE
R TS DISABLED ACCESS
| [T
o o
— O — e — e e — I R NOTES LEGEND
— — DENOTES DISABLED PARKING
‘ SPACES. THESE SPACES SHALL BE
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- EXTERNAL PARKING BAYS ARE TO HAVE A WITH AS1428.1, AS1428.2 AND
GRADIENT OF NO GREATER THAN 1:40. AS2890.1. PROVIDE VERTICAL
SIGNAGE TO THESE SPACES IN
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] 31,595. 8,365 ] OPENING WIDTH OF 850mm FOR DISABLED AS1428.1 (CLAUSE 13)
3 ACCESS. DENOTES MAIN ENTRANCE DOORS
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# PROVIDE DISABLED SIGNAGE THROUGHOUT OF 850mm
40,350 THE SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH B.C.A SPEC 3.6 DENOTES FLAT LANDING AREA FOR
AND AS$1428.1 (2|  WHEELCHAR ACCESS
MANEUVERING (1330mm WIDE
MINIMUM.)
50 50 500
7% GENERAL NOTES:
o Alllevels and dimensions must be checked and verified before commencing any work or workshop drawings.
STAINLESS swj‘s’: GAROABVRA\L 30mm o o DO NOT SCALE DRAWING. Written dimensions take precedence over scale.
STAINLESS STEEL GRAB-RAIL. 30mm RAIL TO CONTINUE Q’g&@xﬂﬁ m 2% o All works are to be in accordance with BCA, SAA Codes, Building Regulations and any relevant council by-laws.
:Rvm %?3?8%’&5&3?@% L LENGTH AS INDICATED \ & O o ;ogwéiNd(r;a’\;nggE sfo be read in conjunction with structural drawings & computations
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e} ] ,_r8) 2“ Pr”ov?deé 3.0mm thick wire under roofing 300X150 grid.
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~ TN 7¢ 7 (o] se:. gqsone pine framing mm CIrs.
AREA: ANALYSIS 5 7 e = o Cotnosreorshonrmed
o K— o o All airlock and W.C doors to have self closers (REMOVABLE HINGES)
8 (@} ol 8 o Apply Ceramic files to:
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AREA: ANALYSIS

TOTAL SITE AREA: 1,265m2
WAREHOUSE 1

FLOOR AREA: 349.33m?
OFFICE FLOOR AREA: 32.79m?
LAND AREA: 632.50m?2
WAREHOUSE 2

FLOOR AREA: 349.33m?2
OFFICE FLOOR AREA: 32.79m?
LAND AREA: 632.50m?2
TOTAL BUILT UP AREA: 764.24m?2
CARPARKING:

TOTAL WORKSHOP AREA 65.58m?2

(inc. admin / storage area)

NUMBER OF CAR SPACES

TOTAL CAR SPACES PROVIDED

= 500.98m? / 100
= 5,00 (x1.5)
=7.51

=12

ELECTRICAL LEGEND
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g n o o
= A ] LN LN ([} 60 watt bayonet light fitting
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° B EXTENT OF CANOPY RETURN — - = Switch and meterboard
V_ TOTAL AREA F— - : : elected balustrade to be min, 1000h | SAV 8 8 3 Lo‘ oY 10 Amp double gpo 1200 above floor
. . above FFL, as per BCA requirements N o U \4
% T inc. offic/mezz. storage: 488.00m? e % | ; wos o . -
ventilation cowls ventilation cowls ‘ l_r e 00 00 - Direct winng fo HWS
F.F.L 60.60 | 1 4500 % < gprsien
| ” ol o o Mistral 250mm exhaust fan fo be ducted to
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\ | Y
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o WAREHOUSE 2 | o d
N | 1300 300
E FLOOR AREA 381.57m2 | LI 4,500 {{ @ 80 B (E) DRY CHEMICAL
3 - TOTAL AREA - | | wos . g g
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< |t Q CCZS n o o
g 2 z N N N N N N 418 2 S N NEW 36mm HOSE REEL
. : = & r\r o CONNECTED TO 38mm
= O O Q O 1 = QL COPPER PIPE TO BE TO BE
g i — s %g ™| RUN TO SHUT OFF VALVE
| 8% oo ot . ol || Q AT HOSE REEL
§ 2 ,2bqve FFL, as per BCA requirements | > o
E g‘ ° Lt mdcompiions |11 | S f:'; Q 2A 20B (E) DRY CHEMICAL 2.0m
/o S ~ o olo|
= D o> = = = o -~ LD CaRSTe) N FROM ELECTRICAL BOARD
I [E NS el ha Rale ;\W;\ A — S - o o
9 S i 4 F el il ! ) ~ NOTE: ALL FIRE SERVICES TO BE COPPER TYPE B 16 GUAGE, MIN COVER 600mm
- &l s (e0xpe L po ppr BEA Favfementy |-
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WAREHOUSE 1 NioiE FrLoA20 | AN :
of 5is= E |  E A 3 3 FIRE:
i
FLOOR AREA 384.22m2 @,C e 28 0 EMERGENCY LIGHTING EXIT SIGNS
‘1 &0 selected balustrade to be min. 1000h . O
W TOTAL AREA 7 ‘ ' =SS | §jv S oG 2 ARE PORTABLE EXIT. DRY WATER
EM . . EM Y -
e inc. offic/mezz. storage: 493.69m? lﬁl | 300 . “5”°50 300 ~ FIRE BLANKETS FOR KITCHENS.
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| IRE NEAEAEL
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| RIE
| L E DISABLED ACCESS
o o o
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA . D O S e |_‘2 ﬂ ﬂ NOTES LEGEND
DENOTES DISABLED PARKING
| iﬁg SPACES. THESE SPACES SHALL BE
GENERAL NOTES: CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE
é EXTERNAL PARKING BAYS ARE TO HAVE A WITH AS1428.1, AS1428.2 AND
GRADIENT OF NO GREATER THAN 1:40. AS2890.1. PROVIDE VERTICAL
SIGNAGE TO THESE SPACES IN
INTERNAL DOORS TO HAVE A MINIMUM ACCORDANCE WITH AS2890.1 &
130. 40,050 150 OPENING WIDTH OF 850mm FOR DISABLED AS1428.1 (CLAUSE 13)
7 = 7 ACCESS. DENOTES MAIN ENTRANCE DOORS
WITH A MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING
40,350. PROVIDE DISABLED SIGNAGE THROUGHOUT E OF 850mm
THE SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH B.C.A SPEC 3.6
50 50 500 DENOTES FLAT LANDING AREA FOR
KKl AND AS1428.1 (2|  WHEELCHAR ACCESS
STAINLESS STEEL GRAB-RAIL. 30r MANEUVERING (1 330mm WIDE
MIN. 4omm MAX. DIA. _ Bly MINIMUM.)
STAINLES STEEL GRAG RALL 20 RO NG A NICATED N\ LONEFOR POSTION
{ENa a5 DICATED / oo GENERAL NOTES:
o Alllevels and dimensions must be checked and verified before commencing any work or workshop drawings.
ZONEFOR ‘ o DO NOT SCALE DRAWING. Written dimensions take precedence over scale.
:3?322% | —% —% o All works are to be in accordance with BCA, SAA Codes, Building Regulations and any relevant council by-laws.
45.00° DISPENSER. / 8 ;;ogw:Nd(r;a\'G/gwrgEsff:J be read in conjunction with structural drawings & computations
. 2 8 o All downpipe.s noted (DP) to be 150mm dia. PVC. Gutters 600mm(W) X 200mm (D )zincalume finish sheet steel, flashed and
O ) 1 ~ capped over.
éﬁ % { 400 ° Snggzicfcking o be Trimdeck 0.48mm thick or approved similar zinalume finish sheet steel. Slope 3 degrees UNO. Sarking fo
ﬁ / —_r o Natural acrylic rooflighting fo match steel deck profile. To be kept a minimum of 1000mm clear of gutters side boundaries
and ridge.
S v 38 o Prov?de 3.0mm thick wire under roofing 300X150 grid.
o0 8 o o] o AMENITIES NOTES:
N o ‘icr’ % o Use 90X45 F5 Seasoned pine framing @ 450mm cfrs.
LQ S| o Ceiling & Floor joists as noted.
3 o All framing fo comply with AS1684
o All airlock and W.C doors to have self closers (REMOVABLE HINGES)
FIRST FLOOR PLAN
4\/ 250 4\/ 800 MAX 4\/ \/ 450-500 bOO 25¢ 300 \/ ggopen/iotés floors ol\;erbapproved sub-base.
- - mm above vanity basins
i 1 1 i mm high in showers
SCALE 1 : 100 o Disablejf?é)ilets fZ%Zmp:?/ with AS1428.1
DISABLED TOILET LAYOUT DISABLED TOILET LAYOUT FIRE FIGHTING NOTES: ) )
o The layout of all equipment fixed to be such that actual lengths of travel to exit are no greater than 40.0m
o All escape doors to be fitted with latches openable from inside without the use of a key by a single handed action.
GLAZING NOTES:
o All glazing to comply with AS1288. Window manufacturer to provide a specification for the Building surveyor, prior to
installation.
o All windows to be Aluminium framed "Commercial” type sections, powder coated fo selected colour. Window fabricaztor to
provide all angles and cover-plates in the same powder-coated colour.
NATURAL LIGHT NATURAL VENTILATION NATURAL LIGHT NATURAL LIGHT NATURAL VENTILATION
TO BE PROVIDED AT A RATE OF 10% OF AREA TO BE PROVIDED AT A RATE OF 5% OF AREA TO BE PROVIDED AT A RATE OF 10% OF AREA TO BE PROVIDED AT A RATE OF 10% OF AREA TO BE PROVIDED AT A RATE OF 5% OF AREA
WAREHOUSE 1 WAREHOUSE 1 WAREHOUSE 2 WAREHOUSE 3 g‘OTEE:%'RE'\*NABRLEJ(VDIﬁSDE%V;S &BROLLER DOORS ARE THE WAREHOUSES 2 & 3
WAREHOUSE OFFICE WAREHOUSE OFFICE WAREHOUSE OFFICE WAREHOUSE OFFICE AN A & WAREHOUSE OFFICE
FLOOR AREA (m?) 391.05| 104.05 FLOOR AREA (mQ) 391.05| 104.05 FLOOR AREA (m?) 387.59 | 106.42 FLOOR AREA (m?) 384.27| 104.59 FLOOR AREA (m2) 387.59 | 106.42 - 1-038378m | | Proposed: date | ammendments
5 3 5 5 3 M7 BESIUII ﬁl‘llllll Ptv I.tll. F-03 8317 8119 (3x) FACTORIES
REQUIRED LIGHT AREA (m?) 39.10| 10.40 REQUIRED VENTILATION AREA (m?) 19.55 5.20 REQUIRED LIGHT AREA (m#) 38.75| 10.64 REQUIRED LIGHT AREA (m#) 38.42| 10.45 REQUIRED VENTILATION AREA (m®) 19.37 5.32 building desianers u:un s |
TRANSLUCENT ROOFING (m?) 25.20 0 TRANSLUCENT ROOFING (m?) 25.74 0 TRANSLUCENT ROOFING (m?) 25.44 0 0 0 e LOT 712 RAVENHALL WAY,
WINDOWS (m? 29.16| 10.86 OPENABLE WINDOWS () 0] 579|| |IWINDOWS (m? 43.45| 10.86 WINDOWS (m?) 30.37| 10.86 OPENABLE WINDOWS  (n) 0 579 | | RAVENHALL
ROLLER DOORS (m?) 20.00 0 ROLLER DOORS (m?) 20.00 0 ROLLER DOORS (m?) 20.00 0 ROLLER DOORS (m?) 20.00 0 ROLLER DOORS (m?) 20.00 0 | | clent:  TIM RASHIDI
TOTAL (m?) 54.36| 10.86 TOTAL (m?) 20.00 579 TOTAL (m?) 69.19| 10.86 TOTAL (m?) 55.81| 10.86 TOTAL (m?) 2000| 5.79 | rouistorad buiiog practitinsr - weswarcnl | JobNo: g 4.4 Date: 15,12,16 | | (&) nptonmsemonvorr | ghont 10:04
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900mm WIDE TRANSLUCENT ROOF 900mm WIDE TRANSLUCENT ROOF

SHEETING. PRODIE SAFETY MESH SHEETING. PRODIE SAFETY MESH
UNDER. UNDER.
TYPICAL EACH BAY. TYPICAL EACH BAY.
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900mm WIDE TRANSLUCENT ROOF 900mm WIDE TRANSLUCENT ROOF i 600 CAPPING 7
SHEETING. PRODIE SAFETY MESH SHEETING. PRODIE SAFETY MESH CAPPING 49
UNDER. UNDER.
TYPICAL EACH BAY. TYPICAL EACH BAY. FLASHBACK
FLASHBACK TO PANEL
TO PANEL 450 |,
— O /‘ 150mm THICK REINFORCED
B CONCRETE TILT-UP WALL PANELS. CONCRETE
: 300W X 75D e PANEL
SSNNEfRETE 40t BOX GUTTER SN G
\;A A'A OVERFLOW N - i | & a - ROOFING AS NOTED
PR ROOFING AS NOTED

—
S : ﬁ BIRD-PROOFING
BIRD-PROOFING I STEEL PIPE BRACKETS AT st
Boid 1500mm CTRS. MAX. 3 o
PR S
/—SCREWED 1/O CAP. AP SPAN-DEK

GRADE SUMP
TO OUTLET.

SPAN-DEK

GRADE SUMP a4 I
TO OUTLET. 304

L A WRAP PIPE WITH I o _|
St % | S i o ABLEFLEX OR SIMILAR. x TEEL PIPE BRACKETS AT
2 STEEL PIPE BRACKETS AT alid P I

AAAAAAAAAAAAAA 1500mm CTRS. MAX.
s 1500mm CTRS. MAX. [l ar]a ATIAIE AT A A AT A B AT »
AREA: ANALYSIS p =t
Ro O F LA N ot DOWN PIPE — - 18 90 DEGREE
s ELBOW

TOTAL SITE AREA: 1,265m2 — Ll = 400
WAREHOUSE 1 SCALE 1 : 100
FLOOR AREA: 349.33m? BOX GUTTER DETAIL DOWN PIPE DETAIL SUSPENDED PIPE DETAIL
OFFICE FLOOR AREA: 32.79m?
LAND AREA: 632.50m?2
WAREHOUSE 2
FLOOR AREA: 349.33m? NATURAL LIGHT NATURAL VENTILATION NATURAL LIGHT NATURAL LIGHT NATURAL VENTILATION

. 2
OFFICE FLOOR AREA: 32.79m TO BE PROVIDED AT A RATE OF 10% OF AREA TO BE PROVIDED AT A RATE OF 5% OF AREA TO BE PROVIDED AT A RATE OF 10% OF AREA TO BE PROVIDED AT A RATE OF 10% OF AREA TO BE PROVIDED AT A RATE OF 5% OF AREA
LAND AREA: 632.50m?2 WAREHOUSE 1 WAREHOUSE 1 WAREHOUSE 2 WAREHOUSE 3 NOTE: OPENABLE WINDOWS & ROLLER DOORS ARE THE WAREHOUSES 2 & 3
OTAL BUILT OP ARER: eaaa WAREHOUSE OFFICE WAREHOUSE OFFICE WAREHOUSE OFFICE WAREHOUSE OFFICE PAMEFORWAREHOUSES 283 WAREHOUSE OFFICE
CARPARKING: ' ' FLOOR AREA (m?) 391.05| 10405 | |[FLOOR AREA (M) 391.05| 104.05|| ||FLOOR AREA (m? 387.59| 106.42|| |[FLOOR AREA (m? 384.27| 104.59 FLOOR AREA (m?) 387.59| 106.42 M7 Design Group Piy. Ltd. L | [T date _|ammendments
le admin ] storage acea) 65.58m? REQUIRED LIGHT AREA (m?) 39.10| 10.40|| | REQUIRED VENTILATION AREA (m?) 19.55| 520 | | REQUIRED LIGHT AREA (m?) 38.75 10.64|| | REQUIRED LIGHT AREA (m?) 38.42] 1045 REQUIRED VENTILATION AREA (m?) 19.37] 532 building desinars. """ (3X) FACTORIES

_ , TRANSLUCENT ROOFING (m?) 25.20 0 TRANSLUCENT ROOFING (m?) 25.74 0 TRANSLUCENT ROOFING (m?) 25.44 0 Uliding designers A LOT 712 RAVENHALL WAY,
NUMBER OF CAR SPACES Zaooors ° WINDOWS (m?) 29.16| 10.86|| | OPENABLE WINDOWS (n?) 0 579|| |[wINDOWS (m? 4345 10.86|| |[WINDOWS (m? 30.37| 10.86 OPENABLE WINDOWS () 0| 579 | | RAVENHALL
=751 ROLLER DOORS (m?) 20.00 0]| |ROLLER DOORS (m’) 20.00 0/| [[ROLLER DOORS (m? 20.00 0| |[ROLLER DOORS (m? 20.00 0 ROLLER DOORS (m?) 20.00 0 | | Cient:  ryM RASHIDI
2 2 - - -
TOTAL CAR SPACES PROVIDED < 12 TOTAL (m?) 5436 10.86|| |[TOTAL (M) 20.00] 579|| |[TOTAL (m?) 69.19| 10.86|| |TOTAL (m?) 55.81 10.86 TOTAL () 2000 5.79 | rouistorad g pactitioner  -sesamcm) (300 No: 9 40 15,1216 [ (& peraseiaiint | ghagt 005
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MATERIALS SCHEDULE

ITEM COLOURS

WALLS (A) Monument (dulux) - or similar

EXTERNAL SURFACE (B) Timeless Grey (dulux) - or similar
(C) Dance Studio (dulux) - or similar
(D) Techno Green (dulux) - or similar
(E) Bright Delight (dulux) - or similar

WINDOWS / DOORS POUDERCOAT ALUMINIUM (BLACK TONE)

ROLLER DOOR GALVONISED POUDERCOAT (BLACK TONE)
- - . CAPPING ALUMINIUM COLOURBOND
selected galvanised roof sheeting @ 3° pitch
.. . . . RAIN WATER TANK GREY TONE COLOURBOND
selected galvanised roof selected alucabond finish selected galvanised roof Proposed 150mm thick, full height concrete panel wall CONCRETE DRIVEWAY| _DARK GREY TONE
= o = - - - - o = - - - - - -
sheeting @ 3° pitch selected aluminium windows sheeting @ 3° pitch with applied multitex finish as per structural engimeers
Pin Strip Feature ;204 ﬁé drawings. Colour and groove patterns as selected
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FOOTPATH LEVEL IN FOREGROUND NORTH E LEVATION design
selected roller door selected render finish step ramp 1:8

5000h x 4500w to be confirmed on site SCALE: 1:100 —Proposed 150mm thick, full height concrete panel wall
with applied multitex finish as per structural engimeers

SOUTH ELEVATION drawings. Colour and groove patterns as selected

SCALE: 1:100

selected alucabond finish

selected g_alvanised I:OOf selected aluminium windows
sheeting @ 3° pitch
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SCALE: 1:100
. 1-038378m | | Proposed: date | ammendments
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building designers A LOT 712 RAVENHALL WAY,
| | RAVENHALL
| | clent:  TIM RASHIDI
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refer to engineer's design and
computations for first floor framing details
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F. DENOTES - Fixed Glazing
o. DENOTES - Openable Glazing
SL. DENOTES - Sliding Door NOTE.
OBS DENOTES - Obscured Glazing WINDOWS SIZES AND STYLES ARE NOMINAL ONLY & ARE
SG DENOTES - Safety Glass as per AS1288 MEASURED INTERNALLY
CP DENOTES - All glazing to be pilkington comfort plus or similar BETWEEN REVEALS. ACTUAL WINDOW SIZES MAY VARY
DEPENDING ON THE
NOTE: MANUFACTURERS STANDARDS. THE OWNER IS TO

WINDOWS SIZES AND STYLES ARE NOMINAL ONLY & ARE MEASURED INTERNALLY
BETWEEN REVEALS. ACTUAL WINDOW SIZES MAY VARY DEPENDING ON THE
MANUFACTURERS STANDARDS. THE OWNER IS TO CONFIRM THE SIZES WITH THE
BUILDER'S WINDOW MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT. WINDOWS TO BE
FLASHED AS REQUIRED ALL WINDOWS ARE TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH A.S. 1288

CONFIRM THE SIZES WITH THE

BUILDER'S WINDOW MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT. WINDOWS TO BE

FLASHED AS REQUIRED ALL WINDOWS ARE TO BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH A.S. 1288
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selected roof sheeting

CONCRETE TILT-UP WALL PANELS

WITH 2HR FIRE RATED JOINTS.
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SECTION A-A

SCALE: 1:100

WAREHOUSE 3 - GROUND FLOOR (WINDOW SCHEDULE)

, 800 # 1,840 %800 y

% , 2,100 .
N - 1,200
o F F § BN g
S =1 N
M o o — E
o 2 LN o
N L S
o F F RN —
~
F F
—_— N AN e
D02 ~ N
wo1i wo2 Wo03 wWo4
All window sizes to be confirmed by
manufacturer + Builder prior to and on site
WAREHOUSE 3 - FIRST FLOOR (WINDOW SCHEDULE)|
L 4,110 L L, 4,975 L
7 G et 1 s s, e 7
S F F F F S |F F F F F
™) ™)
(s} (s} o
o
i
(g\]
F F F F S F F F F F _
Wo5 W06
WAREHOUSE 3 - GROUND FLOOR (DOOR SCHEDULE)
L 4,000 I
’[ Al door sizes to be confirmed on site ’[
AV
1,840
920 ﬂy 920
S -
i
|
o
o
N
(o]
AV AV
D01 D02
ROLLER DOOR ENTRY DOOR
COMBINATION

1,200

refer to engineers specifications

and computations for all footing detail's

lintel and beam design
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MOUNT ON BRACK
WITH A SECURE FIXING
TO MOUNTING POINT

.
FEL J 100 MIN.
.

1200 MAX

2000 MIN.
REFER NOTES BELOW

NFL

EXTINGUISHER INSTALLATION DETAIL

LOCATION SIGN
LOCATE & MOUNT IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 2444 CL. 3.3.3

SIGN TO BE LOCATED TO BE VISIBLE FROM 15m & ALL DIRECTIONS OF APPROACH.
PROVIDE ADDITIONAL SIGN OR SIGNS PERPENDICLAR TO THE WALL WHERE

INSTALLED IN CORRIDORS.

FIXING POINT HEIGHT
PREFERRED EXT. MOUNTING HEIGHT 2A 80B(E) = 900 AFFL
PREFERRED EXT. MOUNTING HEIGHT 20 & 40B(E) = 1200 AFFL

100mm MIN CLEARANCE
ALL AROUND

HOSE DRUM

100mm min
CLEARANCE ALL
AROUND

32mm COPPER—

CONNECTTO
FIRE MAIN

F.S.L

/HOSE DRUM

1,500

1,100

1. MANUFACTURE HOSE REEL IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 1221-1991
2. INSTALL HOSE REEL IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 2441-1988
3. HOSE LENGTH 36m x 19mm @. FIT 6mm NOZZLE

INTERNAL HOSE REEL INSTALLATION

NOTE: 100mm min CLEARANCE REQUIRED ALL AROUND DRUM & VALVE
NOTE: REELS INSTALLED IN CUPBOARDS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS CLOSE
PRACTICAL TO THE BACK OF THE DOOR AND NOT MORE THAN 50mm FROM
THE BACK OF THE DOOR PROVIDE 50mm SIGN 'FIRE HOSE REEL'.

handrail to be continuous through full
flight of stairs and located on outer side

post

balusters ——#»r

decking T

275 x 50 tread with a non slip classification
or a nosing strip with a non slip classification

125

ax

It I ] c
finished floor level E
+ LN
O
B s S

joist N0

o \)%
0 $
+
finished floor level + ’\
Aﬁ

as per table 3.9.1.1 of the NCC BCA 2015

internal stairs to have dry slip classification (P3 or R10)

o]
(o]

E=

}Z\
250 x 50 stringer Ij— 275 x 50

250 in
335 max

external stairs to have wet slip classification (P4 or R11) stair detail, typ.
125
max ﬁ
post
Se < 7
Ol E
—] i baluster
N finished floor level .
%x X decking
N8 N -
— = joist
balustrade detail, typ

, Jrin

190" "max

riser

LN
i
i

treads

tread detail, typ.

in a stairway, a min 2m height must be achieved
measured vertically above the nosing line at any point
and stairs to not exceed 18 risers

ACCESS.

AND AS1428.1

EXTERNAL PARKING BAYS ARE TO HAVE A
GRADIENT OF NO GREATER THAN 1:40.

INTERNAL DOORS TO HAVE A MINIMUM
OPENING WIDTH OF 850mm FOR DISABLED

PROVIDE DISABLED SIGNAGE THROUGHOUT
THE SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH B.C.A SPEC 3.6

DISABLED ACCESS
NOTES LEGEND
DENOTES DISABLED PARKING
SPACES. THESE SPACES SHALL BE
GENERAL NOTES: CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE

T

WITH AS1428.1, AS1428.2 AND
AS2890.1. PROVIDE VERTICAL
SIGNAGE TO THESE SPACES IN

N

ACCORDANCE WITH AS2890.1 &
AS1428.1 (CLAUSE 13)

DENOTES MAIN ENTRANCE DOORS
WITH A MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING
OF 850mm

DENOTES FLAT LANDING AREA FOR
WHEELCHAIR ACCESS
MANEUVERING (1330mm WIDE
MINIMUM.)

GENERAL NOTES:

ROOFING NOTES:
capped over.
underside.

and ridge.
AMENITIES NOTES:

Ceiling & Floor joists as noted.
All framing to comply with AS1684

O 00O

Apply Ceramic tiles to:
300mm above vanity basins
1800mm high in showers
o Disabled toilets to comply with AS1428.1
FIRE FIGHTING NOTES:
GLAZING NOTES:

installation.

o Alllevels and dimensions must be checked and verified before commencing any work or workshop drawings.

o DO NOT SCALE DRAWING. Written dimensions take precedence over scale.

o All works are to be in accordance with BCA, SAA Codes, Building Regulations and any relevant council by-laws.

o This drawing to be read in conjunction with structural drawings & computations

o All downpipes noted (DP) to be 150mm dia. PVC. Gutters 600mm(W) X 200mm (D )zincalume finish sheet steel, flashed and
o Roof decking to be Trimdeck 0.48mm thick or approved similar zinalume finish sheet steel. Slope 3 degrees UNO. Sarking to
o Natural acrylic rooflighting fo match steel deck profile. To be kept a minimum of 1000mm clear of gutters side boundaries

o Provide 3.0mm thick wire under roofing 300X150 grid.

o Use 90X45 F5 Seasoned pine framing @ 450mm ctrs.

All ciock and W.C doors to have self closers (REMOVABLE HINGES)

im pervious floors over approved sub-base.

o The layout of all equipment fixed to be such that actual lengths of travel to exit are no greater than 40.0m
o All escape doors to be fitted with latches openable from inside without the use of a key by a single handed action.

o All glazing to comply with AS1288. Window manufacturer to provide a specification for the Building surveyor, prior to

o All windows to be Aluminium framed "Commercial” type sections, powder coated to selected colour. Window fabricaztor toj
provide all angles and cover-plates in the same powder-coated colour.
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NOTE: ‘Operable parts' means the cenlre-line of the tap or, where a level handle is provided, the end point of the level measure
throughout its arc of movement, or where a sensor is provided where the sensor is reliably activated.

DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES

FIGURE 44(B) WALL-MOUNTED WASHBASIN INSTALLATION—OTHER THAN FOR SOLE-CCCUPANCY UNIT

AS 1428.1--2009 72
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{a) Side view showing optional systems for grabrail at sides of pan
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{b) Grabrail at back of pan and sectional view
of grabrail at side of pan

DIMENSIONS 1N MILLIMETRES

/‘— Cistern
T Grabragil continuas whers

OO imax. i not obstructed by cistern
I lsee Clause 15.2.7]

FIGURE 42 POSITIONS OF GRABRAILS IN WATER CLOSETS
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NOTE: ‘Operable parts’ means the centre-line of the tap, or where a level handle is
arc of movement, or where a sensor is provided where the sensor is reliably activate

DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES

FIGURE 44(A) SEMI-RECESSED WASHBASIN INSTALLATION —OTHER THAN FOR SOLE-OCCUPANCY UNIT
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FIGURE 52 EXAMPLE OF OVERLAPPING CIRCULATION SPACES IN A SANITARY

16 SANITARY COMPARTMENT FOR PEOPLE WITH AMBULANT DISABILITIES

16.1

General

Circulation space

DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES

COMPARTMENT

Sanitary compartment for people with ambuiant disabilities shall be in accordance
with Figures 53(A) and 53(8).

16.2 Grabrails
Grabrails shall be instailed in accordance with Clause 17 and Figure 53(A).

16.3 Doors

Doors to sanitary compartments for people with ambulant disabilities shall have
openings with a minimum clear width of 700 mm, and shall comply with
Figure 53(B).
Doors shall be provided with an in-use indicator and a bolt or catch. Where a snib
catch is used, the snib handle shall have a minimum length of 45 mm from the
centre of the spindle. In an emergency, the latch mechanism shall be openable from
the outside.

16.4 Signage
Sanitary compartment for people with ambulant disabilities shall be identified by

symbol or words, as specified in Clause 8.

gmvided, the end point of the level measure throughout its
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